100
3.3 ± 0.2
(.130 ± .008)
3.5 ± 0.2
(.138 ± .008)
1.8 ± 0.2
(.071 ± .008)
TYP.

Ref.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
Typ.
(MHz)
RDC
(mΩ)
Irms
Max.
(A)
Isat
Typ.
(A)(µH) Tol. %
SRU3017-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 8 7.96 100 35 1.70 0.98
SRU3017-3R3Y 3.3 ± 30 8 7.96 80 55 1.45 0.80
SRU3017-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 10 7.96 60 68 1.10 0.63
SRU3017-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 10 7.96 50 85 1.00 0.53
SRU3017-100Y 10.0 ± 30 15 7.96 40 120 0.85 0.47
SRU3017-150Y 15.0 ± 30 20 2.52 35 175 0.68 0.35
SRU3017-220Y 22.0 ± 30 20 2.52 30 250 0.60 0.30
SRU3017-330Y 33.0 ± 30 20 2.52 20 430 0.47 0.25
SRU3017-470Y 47.0 ± 30 18 2.52 18 540 0.36 0.21
General Specifi cations
Core ....................Ferrite DR and RI core
Wire ............ Enameled copper (Class F)
Terminal ....................................Ag/Ni/Sn